- BEFORE THE HON’BLE COURT OF ENQUIRY COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL JUDGE

(VIGILANCE), THRISSUR

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (@Jion aflaio dlaqpdg

Under Section 154 Cr.PC

(@@ msaid] allas 154--Qldra] @)d:200)

1 District(=flgy) Thrissur P.S.(@anellors miagasacd) VACB,
- Thrissur
FIR No. ( Jtoa aflcue maud) 09/2022/TSR  Year (Qu@atdo) H 2022
Date and time of FIR (Jloa aflaie dleqrés dlgoiae quaoals) : 26/10/2022 at
17.00 Hrs
2.
S.No Act(mlae) Sections. (O.lcesgdtﬁa(ﬁ)
(@2
mmid)
1 PC Act 1988 (Un amended 13(1) (d) r/w 13(2)
2 IPC ‘ 120 (B)
3 PC Act 1988 (Amendment Act 7
2018)
3.(a) Occurrence of Offence  &Q@ e rVoBOI 4)):
1.Day (dlaiaroe): During the period of 2011 | Time Period (Cua@e)
Date From (ool goad) Date to (0l@oi cuse)
Time From(crua®@e @ @d) Time To ((rua®e QiOE)
(b) Information received at P.S. ganaflol miegauaiied allaiee aidl.ay:
Date (@) 26/10/2022 Time (U@ ®@o) 17.00 Hrs
(c ) General Diary Reference (mo@8 av@dl maimd allcueo):
Entry No (maud) 15 Time (croae) 17.00 Hrs

4. Type of Information ei€l.5) Qllueamilacd quiedale: Written

Place of Occurrence (g @runelo)

: 31 KM -North West

@RE:EI0)0)

1.(a) Direction and distance from P.S (P.S @8 oilrogs dluvoaye

Beat No (enflg maud)

(b)Address (ea@d aflesmuo)

e e

Kadangode Thrissur District.

570y




District(=1gy) : Thrissur
P.S.(Ganeflmd cmiegauad) : VACB, Thrissus
FIR No. ( @Jina aflcue maud): 09/2022/TSR

(¢ ) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then 8anallr cegaun @ulle: aldluflos
aagldlenesmes:load :

Name of P.S. ( @adeflnS mSeQaueg eald)

District (State) (&lg] (T0em0dMo))

6. Complainant/Informant (a1@@0e0M/@RAlQI Melslw ERud)

(a)Name @nld ¢ Sri. Sadhique V.A
(b)Father’s/Mother’s/Husband’s Name ({l@aflecd/
m@nm"lac@/s@maoﬂmc@ Gald) : S/o Abdullakutty
(c )Date/Year of Birth (mm @@l | : Age 30/22
QUBaHo)
(d)Nationality ©alo@@Jo : Indian

(€) UID No. (@»und mmid)
(f) Passport No ( aldn§aa1d@g Mud) :
Date of Issue (mel@lw clooi)
Place of Issue (melele cmunelo)

(g) ID details (Ration Card, Voters ID Card, UID No.,, Drmng License, PAN) @lldlodloc soasgns
aNloEIeERR (B0nHm® @B, Bagd Hngiull @, @RWId mmud, eegualles’ oIl , aldm)

S.No ID type oildloj0lad cos ID number @I@loClo@ aosl Mud
(oo
mrud)

(h) Occupation (6@1$1aB)
(i) )Address afleiymoo : | Valluvankadavil (H), Kadangode,
Thrissur
S.No Address Address
(@& cadd allenmoovila) oo aaad alenmue
ancnud)
Present Address

adleiiesar saad allanave

Permanent Address
mudlome eacd alendue




(j) Phone number Ganderd maud

Mobile s@eeeTu@d Gandend maud

District(gflgy) : Thrissur
P.S.(@anefle’ cmiegauad) : VACB, Thrissur
FIR No. ((Jioa afllaue maud) : 09/2022/TSR

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars mo’]@mgcm/ce:mae.l(ﬂ@mgm
/arvoto@llee0)m/@ERGI@IOD HADEIG:OE MVosUTUWlg] allkesallaiosrd

S.No Name Gald Allias Relative’s Address
(&2 Name
sa@dallenmu
enenid) (ERaIOMIDO) (srucngalloq °
Gald)
1 Sri. A.V. Hydrose Former Village Officer (1/C)
Kadangode Village)
2 M/S. ABA Thippilassery, Kadangode,
Industries Thrissur
Private Limited

Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant al@3@enr0emy/@edlal melaam

@es> allawe sanallmd misgauaiiad @pclaleann® @Iaimame. ceHociees
HIOEMEBBRUD

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved(¢@3.Sl666q]S/@:0HOLOTIR DBOS MUILDLOBOS

alflaieo)
S.No (@a maud) | Property type Sub Type Description Value in Rs.
IO @@ . | CUIOT Pal®@e | CflwdlowsEswd | gell Gl

10.Total value of properties stolen/involved 62261516061 |5/BQOIODIG DUWBS MICOHOBOS

11. Inquest Report/U.D Case No. if any siajo allanosm dlaep84/@pmoiisalle: asmo aomS mmid paenssicd

S.No (@@ moud)

Registration Type
=M SHUD MO0

Registration Number

o=lniesa4m moud




District(elgy) _ : Thrissur
P.S.(eanellrd miegauad) : VACB, Thrissus
FIR No. ( @109 aflaue teud): 09/2022/TSR

12, F.L.R. contents (Attach separate sheets if necessary)
af)nd.6ng).CRE DBRSHC

During the period of 2011, Al conspired with A2 and Al issued Non
Assignment Certificate to the land possessed by A2 which are actually
belonging to assigned lands, violating Section 3 of Arable Forest Land
Assignment Rules,1970. The certificate issued by Al was submitted by A2 to
Mining & Geology Office, Thrissur and thus A2 illegally procured renewal of
quarrying lease from 21/5/2012 to 20/5/2022. Thus Al had caused huge
pecuniary advantage to A2 and thus had committed offences punishable u/s
13(1)(d)r/w 13(2) of PC Act 1988.(Un amended), Sec.120(B) IPC & Sec.7 of PC
Act as amended by PC Amendment act 2018.

13. Action taken: since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) U/s as mentioned at item No.2
(roN@:dlay Msaidl: ca® alladls] dlegdds EIBI0e OB LMODIE &M .ajldless

JSI0088 mqe.%iue:cﬁ @RMIVElBB HQBHL0 msaafimia):
Registered the case and took up the investigation (&IQRA 6.1} @REMIUEM nBOQITD):

F.LR. read over to the complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to
the complainant/informant free of cost

Joa allaie deqpds aledlemeem/@dlal mealslw eres mamﬂ_% cam‘gl% wdlorw
aflaiee 6oaINnSERIRGRMMS qVaadil.a). AlaqPdSIOR BM aldlq] alod@lenan/@rdal
nRS ergla’ emosmizo) m@el R.0.A.C. (@rd.6.qg).0J)



